
Gloucester County, NJ HLEO Contact Information 

Municipality/ Police Dept. HLEO Contact 
Name 

HLEO E-Mail Address HLEO Phone #  

Clayton Det. Michael Foley 
 
Ofc. Kelly Guglielmo 

mfoley@claytonnj.com 
 
kguglielmo@claytonnj.com 
 

 125 N. Delsea Dr., 
Clayton, NJ 08312 
 
856-881-2301 
 
 

Deptford Captain John Gigante 
Corporal Myers  
Sergeant Eavis 
D/Sergeant Medany 
Officer LaBenski 

Jgigante@deptford-nj.org 
amyers@deptford-nj.org 
ceavis@deptford-nj.org 
lmedany@deptford-nj.org 
elabenski@deptford-nj.org 
 

609-929-7679 
856-357-0368 
856-430-1419 
856-430-5393  
609-970-9736 

1011 Cooper Street, 
Deptford, NJ 08096 
 
856-845-2223 
 
 

East Greenwich Sgt. Kyle Spears 
Inv. Evan Kircher 

kspears@egpd.org 
ekircher@egpd.org 
 

856-423-4322 x231 
856-423-4322 

159 Democrat Rd., 
Mickleton, NJ 08056 
 
 
 

Elk D/Sgt. Joseph Pierson 
 
Ptl. John Hennelly 

jpierson@elktownshipnj.gov 
 
jhennelly@elktownshipnj.gov 
 

856-896-1555 
 
856-881-6688 

667 Whig Ln., 
Monroeville, NJ 
08343 
 
856-881-6688 
 

Franklin Det. Alex Fargoso afargoso@franklintownship.com 
 

 856-694-1415 
Ext. 207 
 
 
 
 

Glassboro Haley Mangione 
 

hmangione@glassboropd.org 
 
 

856-881-1501 1 S. Main St., 
Glassboro, NJ 08028 
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Gloucester County Prosecutor’s Office Senior Assistant Pros. 
Steve Salvati 
 
 
Det. Mike O’Leary  

ssalvati@co.gloucester.nj.us 
 
 
 
moleary@co.gloucester.nj.us 
 
 

856-384-5567 
 
 
 
856-384-5620 
 

70 Hunter St., 
Woodbury, NJ 08096 
 
 
 
 
 

Greenwich Det. Robert Becker 
 
Zachary Funk 

rbecker@greenwichpd.com 
 
Zfunk@greenwichpd.com 
 

609-458-0858 421 W. Broad St., 
Gibbstown, NJ 08027 
 
856-423-1900 
 
 
 

Harrison 
 

D/Sgt.Andrew 
Thomas  
 
William Perretti 

athomas@htwpd.us 
 
 
wperretti@htwpd.us 
 

856-207-5593 
 
 
609-634-3142 

199 COLSON LANE 
MULLICA HIL, NJ 
08062  
856-478-6839 
 

Logan Kristina Kubula #2543 kkubula@loganpdnj.org 
   

 125 Main St., 
Bridgeport, NJ 08014 
 
 
856-589-0911 

Mantua Ptl. K. Shields 
Ptl. J. Bair 

kmshields@mantuatownship.com 
jbair@mantuatownship.com 
 
 

856-649-2275 405 Main St., Mantua 
Twp., NJ 08051 
 
856-468-1920 

Monroe DSgt. Kevin Bielski 
Ofc. Mike Martucci 
Ofc. RJ Heffner 

Kbielski@monroetwppd.org 
mmartucci@monroetwppd.org        
rjheffner@monroetwppd.org      
 

856-728-9800 ext. 516 
856-728-9800 ext. 565 
856-728-9800 ext. 586 

125 Virginia Ave., 
Williamstown, NJ 
08094 
 
856-728-9800 

National Park See West Deptford    

Newfield See Franklin    

Paulsboro Alex Fanfarillo afranfarillo@paulsboropd.com 
 
 

 1211 N. Delaware St., 
Paulsboro, NJ 08066 
 
856-423-1101 
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Pitman EJ Parker 
Marshall Pierson 
Ken Decker  

eparker@pitmanpd.org 
mpierson@pitmanpd.org 
kdecker@pitmanpd.org 
 
 
 

856-589-3500 
856-589-3500 
856-589-3500 

110 S. Broadway, 
Pitman, NJ 08071 
 
 
856-589-3501 

South Harrison See Woolwich    
 
 
 
 

Swedesboro See Woolwich    

Washington Twp. Jason Sims 
Fred Volpe 

JASims@pd.twp.washington.nj.us 
FJVolpe@pd.twp.washington.nj.us 
 
 
 
 

 1 McClure Dr., 
Sewell, NJ 08080 
 
856-256-1212 

Wenonah See Mantua    

West Deptford Joseph LaMalfa 
Jeffrey Pallies 
Frank Mullin 

  400 Crown Point Rd., 
Thorofare, NJ  
08086 
 
 
856-853-4599 
 

Westville Sgt.William O’Connell woconnell@westville-nj.com 
 
 

856-456-9444 167 Broadway, 
Westville, NJ 08093 
 
 
 
 

Woodbury City Jeff Pitzo jpitzo@woodburypd.com 
 

609-221-9573 220 S. Broad St., 
Woodbury, NJ 08096 
 
856-845-0065 
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Woodbury Heights See Woodbury City  
 

  
 
 
 
 

Woolwich   
 

Det. Curtis Rucker 
Cpl. Steven Spithaler 
Cpl. Sean Sturgis 

crucker@woolwichtwp.org 
Sspithaler@woolwichtwp.org  
Ssturgis@woolwichtwp.org   
 
 
 
 

856-381-5989 
856-693-1715 
609-970-2093 

120 Village Green 
Dr., Woolwich, NJ 
08085 
856-476-1667 
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